
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1690

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.05.2016


SEPARATION OF RAILWAYS’ MAIN FUNCTION


1690.   SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:


    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether his Ministry proposes to separate the Railways’ main function of transportation of passengers and freight from other secondary services like running schools, hospitals, Railway

Protection Force, etc.; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


*****

